
OJ/S S122
28/06/2021
322767-2021-EN

1 / 4

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:322767-2021:TEXT:EN:HTML

Italy-Parma: Operating tables
2021/S 122-322767

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Azienda ospedaliero universitaria di Parma
Postal address: via Gramsci 14
Town: Parma
NUTS code: ITH52 Parma
Postal code: 43126
Country: Italy
Contact person: Annamaria Fabbri
E-mail: afabbri@ao.pr.it 
Telephone:  +39 0521-702423
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://intercenter.regione.emilia-romagna.it/
Address of the buyer profile: https://www.ao.pr.it/

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: https://
intercenter.regione.emilia-romagna.it/
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity
Health

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Procedura aperta per l’affidamento della fornitura di tavoli operatori da destinare alla U.O. Ortopedia 
dell’azienda ospedaliero universitaria di Parma

II.1.2) Main CPV code
33192230 Operating tables

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:

28/06/2021 S122
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 4

mailto:afabbri@ao.pr.it
https://intercenter.regione.emilia-romagna.it/
https://www.ao.pr.it/
https://intercenter.regione.emilia-romagna.it/
https://intercenter.regione.emilia-romagna.it/


OJ/S S122
28/06/2021
322767-2021-EN

2 / 4

Procedura aperta indetta con provvedimento n. 764 del 22.6.2021 per l’affidamento della fornitura di tavoli 
operatori da destinare alla U.O. Ortopedia dell’azienda ospedaliero universitaria di Parma (base d’asta 450 
000,00 EUR IVA esclusa) codice CIG 878580861E.

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 450 000.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: ITH52 Parma

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Fornitura di tavoli operatori da destinare alla U.O. ortopedia dell’azienda ospedaliero universitaria di Parma 
(base d’asta 450 000,00 EUR IVA esclusa).

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 450 000.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 12
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on 
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
Iscrizione nel registro tenuto dalla Camera di commercio, industria, artigianato e agricoltura oppure nel registro 
delle commissioni provinciali per l’artigianato per attività coerenti con quelle oggetto della presente procedura di 
gara. Il concorrente non stabilito in ITALIA ma in altro Stato membro o in uno dei paesi di cui all’art. 83, comma 
3 del codice, presenta dichiarazione giurata o secondo le modalità vigenti nello Stato nel quale è stabilito.

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

28/06/2021 S122
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 4



OJ/S S122
28/06/2021
322767-2021-EN

3 / 4

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 06/08/2021
Local time: 18:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
Italian

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 8 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 10/08/2021
Local time: 10:00
Place:
Seduta pubblica virtuale.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
Electronic ordering will be used
Electronic invoicing will be accepted
Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information:
La procedura è svolta attraverso piattaforma telematica del sistema per gli acquisti telematici dell’Emilia-
Romagna (SATER), accessibile dal sito (https://intercenter.regione.emilia-romagna.it). Tramite il sito si accede 
alla procedura nonché alla documentazione di gara.
L’offerta, i chiarimenti e tutte le comunicazioni relativi alla procedura devono essere effettuati esclusivamente 
attraverso il SATER e quindi per via telematica, mediante l’invio di documenti elettronici sottoscritti con firma 
digitale, fatto salvo i casi in cui è prevista la facoltà di invio di documenti in formato cartaceo.
Si aggiudicherà anche in presenza di una sola offerta valida e congrua.
È esclusa la competenza arbitrale.
Secondo quanto previsto dall’art. 5, comma 2 del DM 2.12.2016 (in GURI 25.1.2017 n. 20) in applicazione 
dell’art. 73, co. 4 del D.Lgs. 50/2016, per la pubblicazione obbligatoria degli avvisi e dei bandi di gara, le spese 
per la pubblicità della presente procedura gara, sono rimborsate alla stazione appaltante dagli aggiudicatari 
secondo le modalità meglio precisate nel disciplinare, entro il termine di 60 giorni dall’aggiudicazione.
Ai sensi dell'art. 13 del regolamento (UE) 2016/679 (GDPR), i dati trasmessi saranno utilizzati esclusivamente 
per lo svolgimento di funzioni connesse all'espletamento e all'aggiudicazione della gara.
Responsabile del procedimento: dott.ssa Silvia Orzi, referente per la fase amministrativa Annamaria Fabbri tel. 
+39 0521702423 e-mail afabbri@ao.pr.it .

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

28/06/2021 S122
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 4

https://intercenter.regione.emilia-romagna.it
mailto:afabbri@ao.pr.it


OJ/S S122
28/06/2021
322767-2021-EN

4 / 4

Official name: TAR Emilia-Romagna, sez. di Parma
Postal address: piazzale Santafiora 7
Town: Parma
Postal code: 43121
Country: Italy

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
I ricorsi avverso il presente bando di gara devono essere notificati alla stazione appaltante entro 30 giorni dalla 
data di pubblicazione. Avverso le eventuali esclusioni conseguenti all’applicazione del bando di gara dovrà 
essere notificato entro 30 giorni dal ricevimento dell’informativa di esclusione dalla gara d’appalto.

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
23/06/2021

28/06/2021 S122
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

4 / 4


